

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 341/2017**
MAHESH GUPTA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Chitranshu, Adv with PW-1 Mr.
Surya Narayan Pati

versus

DHEERAJ KUMAR & ANR Defendants

Through: None

**File received from the Court of Sh. Sh. Rakesh Pandit (DHJS),
Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave.**

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
06.05.2019

As per office note, defendant no. 1 has filed the affidavit.

At request, Re-notify for further proceedings before concerned
learned Joint Registrar on **15.07.2019**.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 06, 2019/ym