

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 341/2017**
MAHESH GUPTA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Kumar Chitranshu and Mr. Surya
Narayan, Advs.

versus
DHEERAJ KUMAR & ANR

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Shailesh Vashisth, Adv.

The case file has been received from the court of Sh. Rakesh Pandit, Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

CORAM:
SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **12.12.2019**

Regular Steno on leave. Substitute not provided. At joint request and since learned counsel for defendant is suffering from slip disk, renotify for PE on 30.01.2020 before Learned Joint Registrar concerned.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 12, 2019

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)