

\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 341/2017**

**MAHESH GUPTA & ANR** ..... Plaintiffs

Through Ms. Rajeshwari H, Mr. Kumar  
Chitranshu and Mr. Surya Narayan  
Pati, Advocates with PW-1

versus

**DHEERAJ KUMAR & ANR** ..... Defendants

Through Mr. Anuj Bedi and Mr. Shailesh  
Vashishth Sharma, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **30.01.2020**

The witness PW-1 Mr. Surya Narayan Pati is present. The matter is listed for cross-examination of the said witness. However it is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that she had filed some additional affidavit of PW-1. However no permission was granted to file the said additional affidavit of this witness. It is stated that she will move an appropriate application in this regard.

Relist for further proceedings and consideration on 31.03.2020.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 30, 2020**

**cd**