

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 341/2017**

MAHESH GUPTA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Kumar Chitranshu, Adv. for
plaintiff (through VC)

versus

DHEERAJ KUMAR & ANR Defendants

Through Mr; Anshul Garg and Mr. Shailesh
Vashist Sharma, Advs. for D-1 & 2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

25.03.2021

%

Today the matter is listed for plaintiffs' evidence. However no witness is present. Adjournment sought by learned counsel for plaintiffs on the ground that the witness is unable to come today due to some unavoidable circumstances. Not opposed. Granted.

At request of learned counsel for plaintiff, relist for evidence of plaintiffs' witnesses on 28.07.2021.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At this stage, Mr. Prashant Kumar Mittal and Ms. Dristi Bana, learned counsels for plaintiffs have arrived and they are apprised about today's order and next date of hearing.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 25, 2021/cd