



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 341/2017
MAHESH GUPTA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Nupur A.Goswami,
Advocate

versus

DHEERAJ KUMAR & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Manjul Mayank
Shukla, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)

ORDER
24.01.2023

%

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendants.

Ld. Counsels appearing on behalf of parties jointly submits that the parties are exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement. They further request to place the matter before Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Delhi High Court for settlement.

Let matter be referred to Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Delhi High Court on 03.02.2023 at 2.00 p.m.

Put up for Mediation report on 22.03.2023.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 24, 2023/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any