



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 341/2017**
MAHESH GUPTA & ANR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepanshu Nagar, Advocate
versus

DHEERAJ KUMAR & ANR Defendant

Through: Mr. Manjul Mayank Shukla,
Advocate for both the defendants

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

ORDER

% **10.01.2024**

I.A. No. 20491/2023 filed by the plaintiff under section 151 CPC seeking leave to file additional evidence by way of affidavit of Mr. Surya Narayan Pati PW-1. & I.A. No. 20492/2023 filed by the plaintiff under section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay of 601 days in re-filing the application (I.A. 20491/2023).

Replies to both the applications are stated to have been filed but are under objections on account of having been filed beyond the permitted period. Ld. Counsel is directed to take steps to bring the replies on record. Advance copies of the replies have been received by ld. Counsel for the plaintiff who is directed to file rejoinders (if any) within four weeks without waiting any further for the replies to be taken on record.

CS(COMM) 341/2017:

In view of above IA's, re-notify on 28.03.2024.

AJAY GULATI - I (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 10, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any