



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 341/2017**
MAHESH GUPTA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

DHEERAJ KUMAR & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Manjul Mayank (VC),
Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

ORDER

% **20.03.2024**

I.A. No. 6523/2024 filed on behalf of defendants for condonation of delay of 52 days in filing the reply against the application seeking leave to file additional evidence by way of affidavit of Mr. Surya Narayan Pati (I.A. No. 20491/2023).

&

I.A. No. 6524/2024 for condonation of delay of 52 days in filing the reply on behalf of the defendants to the application for condonation of delay of 601 days in re-filing the application for taking additional affidavit of evidence on record (I.A. No. 20491/2023).

Advance service of these IAs was done on the plaintiff, as per the proof of service attached with the IA.

There is no appearance on behalf of the plaintiff and it is fair to assume that there is no objection to the present IAs. Respective delays are thus condoned. Replies be taken on record.

IA's stand disposed off.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 20, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any