



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 341/2017**
MAHESH GUPTA & ANR Plaintiff

Through : Mr. Deepanshu Nagar, Advocate

versus

DHEERAJ KUMAR & ANR Defendant

Through : Mr. Manjul Mayank Shukla
(VC), Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **02.07.2024**

IA. No. 20491/2023 filed by the plaintiff seeking leave to file additional evidence by way of affidavit of Mr. Surva Narayan Pati PW-I.

&

IA. No. 20492/2023 filed by the plaintiff seeking condonation of delay of 601 days In re-filing the application (I.A. No. 20491/2023).

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on 22.07.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 2, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any