



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 341/2017, I.A. 5715/2017, I.A. 14536/2017, I.A.
9349/2018 & I.A. 6707/2022

MAHESH GUPTA & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Swapnil Gaur, Advocate
Mob: 9897905254

versus

DHEERAJ KUMAR & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shivesh P. Singh, Mr. Manjul
Mayank Shukla, Mr. Vivek Kumar
Tripathi, and Mr. Anil Kumar,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

03.09.2024

1. Learned counsels appearing for the parties submit that evidence is still continuing in the matter.
2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for recording of further evidence, on 20th September, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024

nd