



\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 341/2017

MAHESH GUPTA & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepanshu Nagar, Advocate

versus

DHEERAJ KUMAR & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Manjul Mayank Shukla,
Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

20.09.2024

%

1. Matter has been listed today for cross-examination of PW-1 Mr. Surya Narayan Pati. The witness is stated to be reaching the court by 12.30 p.m. However, ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has to appear before the Lok Ayukta at 12.30 p.m. and requests that the matter be put up after lunch. However, the witness is not available after lunch as he has to attend a pre-scheduled meeting at 3.00 p.m. Consequently, matter is adjourned.

2. At request, put up for PE on 25.10.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI

(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any