



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 341/2017**
MAHESH GUPTA & ANR ...Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari H,
Mr. Deepanshu Nagar,
Advocates

versus

DHEERAJ KUMAR & ANRDefendant

Through: Mr. Manjul Mayank Shukla,
Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
25.10.2024

Commencement of evidence: 12:25 pm
Conclusion of evidence: 1:30 pm
&
Commencement of evidence: 2:20 pm
Conclusion of evidence: 3:00 pm
No of pages – 06 + 03

1. PW-1 Mr. Surya Narayan Pati is present and has been further cross-examined. His further cross-examination has been deferred as witness has to check-up the record and to get the relevant documents, if available, on the next date.
2. Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 29.11.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 25, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)