



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 341/2017**
MAHESH GUPTA & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepanshu Nagar, Advocate

versus

DHEERAJ KUMAR & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **27.02.2025**

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of further cross-examination of PW-1 Mr. Surya Narayan Pati. PW-1 is not present today.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that PW-1 is unwell today. Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that he was informed in advance about the adjournment being sought. Request for adjournment has not been opposed.
3. Put up for PE on 22.05.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 27, 2025/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)