



\$~18

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 341/2017
MAHESH GUPTA & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari H,
Ms. Nikita Seth, Advocates
versus

DHEERAJ KUMAR & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shivesh P. Singh,
Mr. Manjul Mayank Shukla,
Mr. Ishan Sheshadri Shekhar,
Mr. Manchit Singh Rekhi,
Advocates

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

22.05.2025

%

Commencement of evidence: 2:30 pm

Conclusion of evidence: 3:30 pm

No of pages – 05 + 01

1. PW-1 Mr. Surya Narayan Pati is present. He has been further cross-examined and discharged. No other PW is present today.
2. Vide separate statement of ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, PE stands closed.
3. Ld. Counsel for the defendants is directed to file its list of witnesses till 05.07.2025 and thereafter, affidavit/s in evidence be filed within four weeks, with advance copy/ies of the same to ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
4. Put up for DE on 16.09.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/05/2025 at 15:27:59

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)