



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 341/2017**
MAHESH GUPTA & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aeshita Marwah, Mr. Ansh
Sharma, Advocates

versus

DHEERAJ KUMAR & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Manjul Mayank Shukla,
Mr. Manish Uppal, Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
11.12.2025

%

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of examination-in-chief of DW-1. DW-1 Mr. Dheeraj Kumar is present today. His examination in chief has been partly recorded. Further, examination in chief of the witness is deferred for filing a fresh certificate u/s 65 B of the Indian Evidence Act in regard to Ex. DW-1/6, Ex. DW-1/7 and Ex. DW-1/11.
2. Put up for further examination of DW-1 on 20.03.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 11, 2025/sk