



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 341/2017
MAHESH GUPTA & ANR**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aeshita Marwah, Adv
(VC).

versus

DHEERAJ KUMAR & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Jaishree Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% 20.03.2026

1. Matter is listed for further examination of DW-1 Mr. Dheeraj Kumar. Certificate under section 65-B of Evidence Act filed on behalf of defendants is on record.
2. However, Ld counsel for plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel for plaintiff had to appear in an SLP before Hon'ble Supreme Court, due to which he is unable to appear today. Ld counsel for defendant submits that they were informed in advance by Ld counsel for plaintiff about the same, due to which the witness was not called today.
3. In view of submissions made, put up for Defendant's Evidence on **13.05.2026**.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 20, 2026/bk