



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 341/2017
MAHESH GUPTA & ANR**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Ansh Sharma and Ms.
Aeshita Marwah, Advs.**

versus

DHEERAJ KUMAR & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Shivesh P. Singh, Adv
(VC).**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% **13.05.2026**

1. Matter is listed for Defendant's Evidence.
2. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that they are willing to explore chances of settlement and matter may be referred for mediation. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has no objection to the same.
3. In view of submissions made by the parties, the matter is referred for mediation. Parties are directed to appear before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on **20.05.2026 at 04:00 pm.**
4. Matter be listed before this court for reporting of settlement, if any or else for DE on 02.09.2026.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 13, 2026/bk